IV. The Company’s return on equity and earnings per share in the first half of 2012
calculated in accordant with Requirements on the Information Disclosure of Companies
Publicly Issuing Shares No. 9----Calculation and Disclosure on Return on Equity and
Earnings per Share, as follows:

Unit: RMB

Profit during the reporting period Weighted average Return
on equity (%)

Earnings per share(RMB)

Basic ESP Diluted ESP

Net profit attributable to common
shareholders of the Company 3.89% 0.1742 0.1742

 Hefei Meiling Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2012

8

Net profit attributable to common
shareholders of the Company after
deducting the non-recurring losses
and gains

3.91% 0.1754 0.1754

 Hefei Meiling Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2012

9

Chapter IV. Changes in Share Capital and Particular about Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital (ended of 30 June 2012)
(I) Statement of changes in shares
√Applicable □Not applicable

Unit: Share

Before the Changes Increase/Decrease in the Change（+，-） After the Changes

Amount Proportion

Newly
-

issued
shares

B
on
us
sh
ar
es

Public
reserve-c
onverted
shares

Others Subtotal Amount Proportio
n

I. Restricted shares 149,383,274 23.47%   -93,993,046 -93,993,046 55,390,228 8.70%
1. State-owned
shares 102,464 0.02%   -102,464 -102,464 0 0.00%

2. State-owned legal
person’s  shares 80,953,606 12.72%   -33,490,596 -33,490,596 47,463,010 7.46%

3. Other domestic
shares 68,327,204 10.73%   -60,399,986 -60,399,986 7,927,218 1.24%

Including:
Domestic
Non-state-owned
legal person’s shares

68,224,740 10.72%   -60,503,474 -60,503,474 7,721,266 1.21%

Domestic natural
person’s shares 102,464 0.01%   +103,488 +103,488 205,952 0.03%

4. Foreign shares
Including: Foreign
legal person’s shares

Foreign natural
person’s shares

5. Senior executives’
shares 0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

II. Unrestricted
shares 487,066,064 76.53%   +93,993,046 +93,993,046 581,059,110 91.30%

1. RMB Ordinary
shares 351,346,064 55.20%   +93,993,046 +93,993,046 445,339,110 69.97%

2.Domestically
listed foreign shares 135,720,000 21.33%   0 0 135,720,000 21.33%

3. Overseas listed
foreign shares

4. Others
III. Total shares 636,449,338 100.00%   636,449,338 100.00%

1. Approval of changes in shares (if applicable)
Inapplicable
2. Ownership transfer of changed restricted shares
In reporting period, in restricted shares of the Company, 103,488 shares held by former

Changfeng County Qingjian Electrical Parts Plant were transferred to Xiong Xueqin.
3. Influence on latest EPS, net assets per share and other financial index from changes in

shares (if applicable)
Inapplicable
4. Other information necessary to be disclosed by the Company or should be disclosed

according to requirement of securities regulators
On 11 January 2012, part of the restricted shares of privately A-share offering in 2010 was